MDE District Levy Summary
Subtotals By Levy Category

Title

GENERAL - RMV VOTER - JOBZ EXEMPT
GENERAL - RMV OTHER - JOBZ EXEMPT
GENERAL - NTC VOTER - JOBZ EXEMPT

GENERAL - NTC OTHER - JOBZ EXEMPT
COMMUNITY SERVICE - NTC OTHER - JOBZ
EXEMPT

GENERAL DEBT - NTC VOTER - JOBZ NONEXEMPT
GENERAL DEBT - NTC OTHER - JOBZ NONEXEMPT
OPEB DEBT - NTC VOTER - JOBZ NONEXEMPT
OPEB DEBT - NTC OTHER - JOBZ NONEXEMPT

Subtotals By Fund

Title

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY SERVICES FUND
GENERAL DEBT SERVICE FUND
OPEB/PENSION DEBT SERVICE FUND

Subtotals By Tax Base
Title

REFERENDUM MARKET VALUE
NET TAX CAPACITY

Subtotals By Truth In Taxation Category
Title

VOTER APPROVED

OTHER

Total Levy

Title
TOTAL LEVY

Limit
4,318,011.15
2,796,994.90

0.00
3,772,913.23

1,029,705.21

608,296.44
19,837,646.00
0.00

0.00

Limit
10,887,919.28
1,029,705.21
20,445,942.44
0.00

Limit
7,115,006.05
25,248,560.88

Limit
4,926,307.59
27,437,259.34

Limit
32,363,566.93

Proposed
85,957.01
2,796,994.90
0.00
3,772,913.23

1,029,705.21

608,296.44
19,837,646.00
0.00

0.00

Proposed
6,655,865.14
1,029,705.21

20,445,942.44
0.00

Proposed
2,882,951.91
25,248,560.88

Proposed
694,253.45
27,437,259.34

Proposed
28,131,512.79

Certified
4,318,011.15
2,796,994.90

0.00
3,772,913.23

1,029,705.21

608,296.44
19,837,646.00
0.00

0.00

Certified
10,887,919.28
1,029,705.21
20,445,942.44
0.00

Certified
7,115,006.05
25,248,560.88

Certified
4,926,307.59
27,437,259.34

Certified
32,363,566.93



