# **MDE District Levy Summary**

## **Subtotals By Levy Category**

Title	Limit	Proposed	Certified
GENERAL - RMV VOTER - JOBZ EXEMPT	4,318,011.15	85,957.01	4,318,011.15
GENERAL - RMV OTHER - JOBZ EXEMPT	2,796,994.90	2,796,994.90	2,796,994.90
GENERAL - NTC VOTER - JOBZ EXEMPT	0.00	0.00	0.00
GENERAL - NTC OTHER - JOBZ EXEMPT	3,772,913.23	3,772,913.23	3,772,913.23
COMMUNITY SERVICE - NTC OTHER - JOBZ EXEMPT	1,029,705.21	1,029,705.21	1,029,705.21
GENERAL DEBT - NTC VOTER - JOBZ NONEXEMPT	608,296.44	608,296.44	608,296.44
GENERAL DEBT - NTC OTHER - JOBZ NONEXEMPT	19,837,646.00	19,837,646.00	19,837,646.00
OPEB DEBT - NTC VOTER - JOBZ NONEXEMPT	0.00	0.00	0.00
OPEB DEBT - NTC OTHER - JOBZ NONEXEMPT	0.00	0.00	0.00

## **Subtotals By Fund**

Title	Limit	Proposed	Certified
GENERAL FUND	10,887,919.28	6,655,865.14	10,887,919.28
COMMUNITY SERVICES FUND	1,029,705.21	1,029,705.21	1,029,705.21
GENERAL DEBT SERVICE FUND	20,445,942.44	20,445,942.44	20,445,942.44
OPEB/PENSION DEBT SERVICE FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00

## **Subtotals By Tax Base**

Title	Limit	Proposed	Certified
REFERENDUM MARKET VALUE	7,115,006.05	2,882,951.91	7,115,006.05
NET TAX CAPACITY	25,248,560.88	25,248,560.88	25,248,560.88

## **Subtotals By Truth In Taxation Category**

Title	Limit	Proposed	Certified
VOTER APPROVED	4,926,307.59	694,253.45	4,926,307.59
OTHER	27,437,259.34	27,437,259.34	27,437,259.34

### **Total Levy**

Title	Limit	Proposed	Certified
TOTAL LEVY	32,363,566.93	28,131,512.79	32,363,566.93